

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
SOUTHWEST DIVISION (BEHALA)
255/257, D.P.S. ROAD, KOLKATA-33.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Memo No. SWDI- 623


Dated- 13.3.2025

Selected quotation in printed forms are invited for the following works from eligible firms as per particulars given below:

1.

Address of site of work & Nature of Work	Details of Works
Necessary repairing of Iron gates, Civil works & Underground drainage line repairing work at Haridevpur Police Station premises, 559, M.G.Road, Kolkata-700082.	Details in Estimate. (Annexure-1)

2. Eligibility of Contractor : All bonafide contractors/firms having experience in similar work.
3. Willing firms have to deposit valid Trade license, P.Tax, PAN, GST Certificate & ITR.
4. Last date of submission of the quotation: At 15.00 hrs. on 20.03.2025
5. Quotation duly sealed should be deposited at the drop box physically which is kept in front of DRO, SWD (Behala) on or before 20.03.2025 by 15.00 hrs. and the same to be opened in presence of the Tender committee & willing quotationer.
6. The quotation will be opened on 23.03.2025 at 12.00 hrs. at DC, SWD Office, 255/257, D.P.S. Road, Kolkata-33.
7. Time allowed for completion of work : 05 (five) days after the issuance of work order.
8. The intending firms should inspect the site before submitting the quotation on any working day during office hours for details of the work. They may contact with Building Maintenance Officer SWD before visiting the site.
9. Sealed quotation addressed to Deputy Commissioner of Police, South West Division (Behala), Kolkata, 255/257, D.P.S. Road, Kolkata-700033 and should be dropped in the box kept in front of DC, SWD Office or sealed quotation may be sent by Registered Post/Speed Post super scribing the envelope as "Quotation in response to Memo No. SWDI- 623 Dt- 13.03.25" so as to reach on or before the last date mentioned above.
10. Work will be started by 03(three) days after issuance of work order.
11. The work should be done as per specification attached in Annexure-I with the total satisfaction of the authority.
12. The Authority reserves the right to reject any Quotation without assigning any reason in this regard.
13. For any other information contact with ASI Pijush Kanti Dev (Mobile No. 9123922700) of SWD.


23.3.25
Deputy Commissioner of Police
South West Division (Behala)
Deputy Commissioner of Police
South West Division (Behala), Kolkata

ESTIMATE

Works:- Necessary repairing of Iron gates, Civil works & Under ground drainage line repairing work at Haridevpur Police Station premises, 559, M. G. Kolkata-700082

No.	Location	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Page-10 Item-1	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. a) In ground floor including roof.	13.20	cum	447.00	5900.40
2	Page-12 Item-19(I) (S & P)	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbow, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted with holder bats clamps, including cutting pipes, making threads, fitting, fixing etc. complete in all respect including cost of all necessary fittings as required, jointing materials and two coats of painting with approved paint in any position above ground. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurements of total pipe line including all specials. No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials. Payment for painting will be made separately). (a) For Exposed Work -- PVC Pipes (Dia) 100 mm	12.78	mtr	1134.00	14492.52
3	Page-14 Item-5	Brick work with 1st class bricks in lime and surki mortar (1:2) (1 lime putty/paste: 2 surki) lime to be slaked at site and the mortar to be prepared with such lime putty and first class surki made from kiln burnt bricks having its fineness modulus between 2 and 2.5 and which passes through B.S. sieve No 8 with correspondes to I.S sieve No 200 with considerable grinding and pugging it complete. a) In foundation and plinth	2.46	cum	5609.00	13798.14
4	Page-189 Item-1	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including round off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] iii) with 1:6 cement mortar. (b) 15mm thk plaster	44.15	sqmtr	155.00	6843.25
5	Page-99 Item-1	M.S. structural works in columns, beams etc. with simple rolled structural members (e.g. joists, angle, channel sections conforming to IS: 226, IS: 808 & SP (6)-1964 connected to one another with bracket, gussets, cleats as per design, direction of Engineer-in-charge complete including cutting to requisite shape and length, fabrication with necessary bolting, metal arc welding conforming to IS: 816-1956 & IS: 1995 using electrodes of approved make and brand conforming to IS: 814-1957, haulage, hoisting and erection all complete. The rate includes the cost of rolled steel section, consumables such as electrodes, gas and hire charge of all tools and plants and labour required for the work including all incidental charges such as electricity charges, labour insurance charges etc.....) For structural members of specified sections weighing not less than 22.5 Kg./m	0.23	M.T.	59119.00	13597.37
6	Page-40 Item-27	Cement concrete (1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips 5.6 mm size with hexagonal square mesh wire netting, I.R.C. fabric mesh or X.P. M. fitted and fixed after tying the existing reinforcement on concrete without distributing the same and with proper scarping and cleaning the reinforcement and disturbed concrete with wire brush etc. after applying a coat of cement including the cost of wire netting I.R.C or X. P. M. & cost of all handling and scaffolding complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) 20 mm thick	0.97	sqmtr	491.00	476.27
7	Page-103 Item-8	M.S. works in brackets made from flats, angles, tees etc. to sizes specially bent, twisted, forged; making holes drilled and fitted to rafter of trusses with necessary bolts, nuts, washer or screws etc. (length of straight not less than 230 mm)	2.70	Qntl	7335.00	19804.50
8	Page-113. Section (C) III: Labour Rate for (S & P)	SI.1 Plumbing Mistry	1.00	each	326.00	326.00
					Taxable Value	74912.45
					Add 9% for CGST	6771.46
					Add 9% for SGST	6771.46
					Total with Tax	88396.69
					Add 1% LW Cess	883.97
					Final Total	89280.66
					R/O (-)	0.34
					SAY	89281.00

Rupees in words: Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Nine And Zero Paise Only

Technically Checked & Verified by